### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419005

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| J. Avery Enterprises, Inc. |          | 10/15/2015     | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Tastes on the Fly San Francisco, LLC  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 1539                         |  |
| City:           | San Mateo                             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94401                                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                 |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4167393 | KLEIN'S DELI & COFFEE BAR |
| Registration Number: | 4167394 | KLEIN'S DELI              |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153817515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 381-4161

Email: trademarks@donahue.com

**Correspondent Name:** Eric Baxter

Address Line 1: 80 East Sir Francis Drake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 3E

Address Line 4: Larkspur, CALIFORNIA 94939

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael Sebree   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Michael Sebree/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/09/2017       |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=J AVERY TO TASTES ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=J AVERY TO TASTES ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0792

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment) is made as of October 15, 2015 by J. Avery Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), to Tastes on the Fly San Francisco, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks (the "Marks") listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and in any common law rights in the Marks associated with use of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

J. AVERY ENTERPRISES, INC.,

a California corporation

10/14/15 10:56 AM #651307.1

# SCHEDULE A

- 1. KLEIN'S DELI, U.S. Registration No. 4167394
- 2. KLEIN'S DELI & COFFEE BAR, U.S. Registration No. 4167393
- 3. FLY WITH KLEIN'S DELI, U.S. Registration No. 3067709

10/15/15 12:35 PM #651307.1

RECORDED: 03/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006005 FRAME: 0794